
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT 2017-0040 WITH CPL 

ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS, P.C. IN THE AMOUNT OF $16,750 FOR DESIGN OF 

THE RENOVATION TO THE J. EDWARD KITCHEN OPERATIONS CENTER CUSTOMER 

SERVICE AREA DUE TO COVID-19 

 

WHEREAS, Contract 2017-0040 was issued on March 24, 2017 to CPL Architects and Engineers, 

P.C. for design of the renovation of the J. Edward Kitchen Operations Center and the Soabar 

Building Warehouse; 

 

WHEREAS, the current amount of the contract is $231,318 and additional work is needed to 

design renovations to the Customer Service area due to COVID-19;   

 

WHEREAS, CPL Architects and Engineers, P.C. submitted a proposal in the amount of $16,750 

for the additional work; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a Change 

Order to Contract 2017-0040 with CPL Architects and Engineers, P.C. in the amount of $16,750 

for design of the renovation to the J. Edward Kitchen Operations Center Customer Service area 

due to COVID-19. 


